
JEFFREY R. SMITH, CPA, CGFO, CGMA 
Clerk ofCircui1 Coun & Comptroller 
Finance Depanment 
180 I 271h Street 
Vero Beach. FL 32960 

TO: HONORABLE BOARD OF COUNTY COMM! !ONER 

FROM: ELIS A NAGY, FINANCE DIRECTOR 

THRU: JEFFREY R. SMITH, COMPTROLLER 

DA TE: August 2, 20 18 

S BJECT: APPROVAL OF CHECK AND ELECTRONIC PA YME T 
July 27, 2018 to August 2, 20 18 

In compliance with Chapter 136.06, Florida tatutes, all checks and electronic payments issued 
by the Board of County Commiss ioners are to be recorded in the Board minutes. 

Approval is requested fo r the attached lists of checks and electronic payments, issued by the 
Comptrol ler's office, for the time period of July 27, 20 18 to August 2, 2018. 



T RANS NBR 
370257 
3702 8 
370259 
370260 
37026 1 
370262 
370263 
370264 
370265 
370266 
370267 
370268 
370269 
370270 
370271 
370272 
370273 
370274 
370275 
370276 
370277 
370278 
370279 
370280 
370281 
3702 2 
370283 
370284 
370285 
370286 
370287 
370288 
370289 
370290 
370291 
370292 
370293 
370294 
37029: 
370296 
370297 
370298 
370299 
370300 
370301 
370302 
370303 
370304 
37030 · 
370306 
370307 
370308 
370309 
370310 
3703 I I 
3703 12 
370313 
37031-l 

DATE 
08101 /20 I 8 
0810 I '2018 
08 OJ '20 8 
08/0 1/20 8 
0810 I /20 8 
0810 1120 8 
08101 /20 8 
08/0 I 20 8 
08/01 /20 8 
08101120 8 
0810I120 8 
0810 I 20 8 
08/01 /20 8 
08/01 /20 8 
08/01 _018 
08/01 /20 I 8 
08101 /20 I 8 
08/01 -0 18 
08/01 /20 18 
08/01 /20 18 
08/01 2018 
08/01 _0 18 
08/01 /20 18 
08/01 /2018 
08101 2018 
0810112018 
08/0 1/2018 
08/01 /201 8 
0810I 120 I 8 
08/01 2018 
08/01 2018 
08/01 120 18 
08/01 /2018 
08101 /20 I 8 
08101120 I 8 
08 0 I 20 I 8 
08/0 1/20 I 8 
0810 I 20 18 
08 0 I 2018 
08101 12018 
08/01 /20 18 
08101 /20 18 
08101 20 18 
080 12018 
08/01 120 18 
08/0 1/20 18 
0810 I 20 18 
08 01 /2018 
08101 /2018 
08101120 I 8 
08/01 /20 I 8 
08101 20 I 8 
08101 20 I 8 
08 OJ 2018 
08/0 1/2018 
08/0 1 20 18 
080 I '2018 
08 'OJ 20 18 

CHECKS WRITTEN 

VENDOR 
ORA GE COUNTY HOUSING & C D 
VCRO BEACI I EDGEWOOD PLACE LP 
GRACE LA 1DI G LT D 
LI D EY GARDE S LTD 
BRYAND BLAI 
WI LLIE C REAGA 
RIVER PA RK A OCIATE LIMIT ED 
CREATIVE CHOICE HOME. XVI LTD 
DAVID YORK 
T FRANCIS MA OR OF VERO BEACH 

CITY OF VERO BEACH 
TREA URE COA T HOMELE ERV ICE. 
VE ETIA APART MENT OF VERO BEACH 
PIN /\CLE GROVE LTD 
VERO CLUB PARTNERS LTD 
DAVID PARK 
I DIA RI VER COUNTY HOU I G AUTHORITY 
I DIA RIVER COU TY HOUSI G AUTHORJTY 
INOIAN RIVER COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
I DIA RIVER COU TY HOU ING AUTHORITY 
I DIAN RIVER COUNTY HOU I GAU fHORJTY 
INDIA RJVER COU TY HOUSI G AUTHO RITY 
CRAIG MERRI LL 
CHRI Tl E AL f ER 
HAGGERTY FAMILY LTD 

U QUEST I C 
Tl IE PALM AT VERO BEACI I 
DAVI D CO DON 
lll LARY M CIVOR 
PAULA LA E 
PELICA I LE LP 
SU COAST REALTY & RE. TAL M GMT LLC 
OAK RI VER PROPERTI E I C 

0 RI E VILLA LTD 
ADI A GOLDMA 
I DIA RIVER RDA LP 
GEORGE THUY S 
l.J\ZY J LLC 

YLVIA MC1 EILL 
KOKIE HOLDI G I 'C 

ROGER WINSLOW 
0. LO VALLEY PROPERTI ES INC 

AID MOOBARK 
LI .D EY GARDE S II LTD 
A Tl IONY ARROYO 
A l IS 1 IOLDI GS GROUP LLC 
DA IEL CORY MARTI 
YVO E KOUT OFIO 
ALA R TOKAR 
VERO BEACH VILLAS I LLC 
BRIAN E GALLAGHER 
HOU ING AUTHORI TY 
TEPHA1 IE WATCH EK FOU TAIN TRU T 
COT WILKE 

THEODORE BARTOSIEWICZ 
FOU1 DATIO FOR AFFORDABLE RE TAL 
RI CHARD KU EROW 

AMOUNT 
679.08 
.66.00 

9.016.00 
4.796.00 

343.00 
445.00 

l -l .658.00 
12.202.00 

501.00 
256.00 

25.00 
920.00 
386.00 

6,903.00 
I 2. I 95.00 

378.00 
I 16.00 
370.00 
407.00 
-l 17.00 
560.00 

I ,565.00 
I .095.00 

477.00 
369.00 

5.136.00 
12.763.00 

657.00 
664.00 
4 0.00 

7.933 .00 
3.933.00 

433.00 
1.891.00 

542.00 
5.091 .00 

638.00 
I ,943 .00 

727.00 
468.00 
492.00 
185.00 

I.414.00 
5.715.00 

683.00 
2.479.00 

732.00 
·4.00 

6I3 .00 
457.00 
540.00 
7r.o8 
I62.00 
501.00 
505.00 

ARC JAY I 1VE TME T OF I DIA RIVER COUNTY 11\ 

20.110.00 
469.00 
-169.00 



T RANS NBR DATE VENDOR AMOUNT 
3703 15 08/0 1/2018 SON RISE VILLAS II LLC 320.00 
370316 0810 112018 JOHN T STANLEY 782.00 
3703 17 08/0 1/2018 WEDGEWOOD RENTALS LLC 1,563.00 
3703 18 08/0 1/2018 ALMA LUCKETT 852.00 
3703 19 08101 /2018 MCLAUG HLIN PROPERTIES LLC 892.00 
370320 0810 1/20 18 JOYCE BODANZA 593.00 
370321 08/01 /2018 MYRIAM MELENDEZ 460.00 
370322 08/0 1/2018 WATSON REALTY GROUP 3.880.00 
370323 0810 1/20 18 JAMES R LYONS 407.00 
370324 08/02/20 18 PORT CONSOLIDATED INC 651.82 
370325 08/02/20 18 JORDAN MOWER INC 131.42 
370326 08/02/20 18 COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL 353.87 
370327 08/02/20 18 COMMUN ICATIONS INTER ATIONAL 84.10 
370328 08/02/20 18 COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL 432.00 
370329 08/02120 18 TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC 2,215.04 
370330 08/02/20 18 RANGER CONSTRUCTION fND INC 428.84 
370331 08/02/20 18 FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC 379.05 
370332 08/02/20 18 VERO CHEM ICAL DISTRIBUTORS INC 232.45 
370333 08/02/20 18 RICOH USA INC 126.34 
370334 08/02/20 18 RI COH USA INC 71.09 
370335 08/02/20 18 TESCO SOUTH INCORPORATED 3.321.50 
370336 08/02/20 18 HENRY SCHErN INC 3.472.40 
370337 08/02/20 18 VELDE FORD INC 99.74 
370338 08/02/20 18 SAFETY PRODUCTS INC 497.95 
370339 08/02/20 18 PARALEE COMPANY fNC 82 1.00 
370340 08/02/20 18 E-Z BREW COFFEE & BOTTLE WATER SVC 88.98 
370341 08/02/20 18 GRAINGER 622.95 
370342 08/02/2018 AMERIGAS EAGLE PROPANE LP 903.92 
370343 08/02/20 18 HACH CO 757.75 
370344 08/02/2018 BOU D TREE MEDICAL LLC 1.667.00 
370345 0810212018 VERO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC 28.39 
370346 08/02/2018 EXPRESS REEL GRI NDING INC 1.900.00 
370347 08/02/2018 Tl RESOLES OF BROWARD INC 6.765.70 
370348 0810212018 CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY 569.3 1 
370349 08/02/2018 CHILDCARE RESOURCES OF IRC INC 320.00 
370350 08/02/2018 CUSTOM CA RRIAG ES INC 582.34 
370351 08/02/2018 BLAKESLEE SERV ICES INC 65.00 
370352 08/02/2018 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 3.667.57 
370353 08/02/2018 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 1,196.55 
370354 08/0212018 CE GAGE LEARN ING INC 303.58 
370355 08/02/2018 JIM MYS AIR & REFRIGERATION INC 195.00 
370356 08/02/2018 ORA GE COUNTY HOUSING & C D 27.00 
370357 08/02/2018 LINDSEY GARDENS LTD 500.00 
370358 08/02/20 18 DAVID YORK 1,503.00 
370359 08/02/20 18 BOYS & GIRLS CLU B OF IN DIA 7,500.00 
370360 08/02/20 18 TINDALE-OLIVER & ASSOCIATES INC 4, 116.07 
370361 08/02/20 18 CLERK OF CI RCU IT COURT 1.065.55 
370362 08/02/2018 CITY OF VERO BEACH 2.378.72 
370363 08/02/20 18 UNITED PARCEL SERVI CE INC 759.43 
37036-1 08102/20 18 FERGUSO ' ENTERPRISES INC 6.479.45 
370365 08/02/2018 LIVINGSTON PAGE 100.00 
370366 08/02/2018 TREASURE COAST HOME LESS SERVICES 24 ,99 1.00 
370367 08/02/2018 PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS 29.40 
370368 08/02/2018 I TER ATIONAL GOLF MAI NTENA CE! c 88.148.43 
370369 08/02/2018 DEANGELO BROTHERS INC 154.00 
370370 08/02/2018 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 46.47 
37037 1 08/02/2018 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 78.43 
370372 08/02/2018 MORGA & EKLUND INC 29,205.00 
370373 08/02/2018 CITY OF SEBASTIAN 24.484.77 
370374 08/02/2018 SUBSTANCE AWARE ESS COUNCIL OF !RC I c 246.00 

2 
-----·--- ---



TRAN NBR 
370375 
370376 
370377 
370378 
370379 
370380 
370381 
370382 
370383 
370384 
370385 
370386 
370387 
370388 
370389 
3 0390 
370391 
3 0392 
370393 
370394 
370395 
370396 
370391 
370398 
370399 
3 7().100 
37040 1 
370402 
370403 
370404 
370405 
370406 
37040~ 

3 ().108 
3 0409 
370410 
3704 11 
370412 
3704 13 
3704 14 
370415 
370416 
37041i 
37041 
3 0419 
370420 
370421 
370422 
370423 
370424 
370425 
370426 
37042 
37().128 
37().129 
370430 
370431 
370432 
370433 
370434 

DATE 
08 '02 20 18 
08/02120 18 
08/02/20 18 
08 '02 20 18 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 0212018 
OX/02/2018 
08102/2018 
08 '02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 201 8 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02120 18 
08/02 _QJ8 
08 02'2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
0 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 021201 8 
08 0212018 
0802/201 8 
08 0212018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 20 18 
08 02 20 1 
08 02 20 18 
0 02 20 18 
08 02 "20 18 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 12018 
08 02'2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 201 8 
08/02/201 8 
08 02,2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
0 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08102 20 18 
08/02/20 18 
08102 201 8 
08 022018 

F: DOR 
SUB TA LAWA RE 'ES COU CIL OF IRC I C 
FLORIDA POWER A 0 LIGHT 
FLORIDA POWER A D LIGI IT 
JAME GRAY JR 
THOMA • LOWTHER F ERAL HOME CORP 
BRf:-CLI ARWATl:.R OWNLR LLC 
BRE-CLl::.AR\! ATER OW ER LL 
CITY OF FLLL ME:.RE 
TOCOMA R 13BER STAMP & MARKI G Y TEM 
13E ML ECURITY ALARM I C 
CHRI TOPll ER TUCKcY 
MYLI:. OROWI'\ 
HE 1RY Ml rJ I 
R F CO CRE n:. CON TRUCTIO 
ALAN C KA H MA 
GK E. !RO \1 E 1TAL I 'C 
KECP !NOIA RI ER BEAIJTIF L l:\C 
FLORIDA LEG! LATURE 
MURRAY 13AKCR 
SCI IOOL DIS I HICT OF I R COU 1 Y 
TllE PALM A r VERO BEACH 
FLORIDA R RAL WATER A 0 IArJO 
Cl TA CORPORATIO 0 2 
Li BA, K Al 101 ALA OCIATIO, 
VA . \ Al I. C 
l\IARY L MURRAY 
OUl llER1 JA ITOR UPPLY I 'C 

U GER R, JAKOB & DOLOR[ ' 
MBV I:. GI El:.RI G I C 
CE TRAL PUMP & SUPPLY INC 

TAPLE CO I RACT & COMMERCIAL I 'C 
HEVERO GROUP I C 
C \\', ILL L 1FG CORP 
LARRY T[PJIE. 

HIELD ".JOH 
U COA 1 REALTY & RE 'TAL MG 1T LLC 

OAK RI l:.R PROPERTIE I C 
RE ·101:. Cl::. 1, ORLA DO EAWORLD 
PETER OBRYA 
WEHE. FRED G & ROBERTA 
JOI! . Y 13 11 rll 
~IOORE M l::.DICAL LLC 
GLOBAL TAR L A 
I DIA 1 RIVER RDA LP 
CEMC 

ORIA 10, RO ALO F 
ZIEGLl::.R. Gl::.ORGE & RITA 
SMITH. CEDAR 

TERPAL I C 
BARBARA K. I llOMAS 
!\ICOLACL IARKETING I. C 
DA\\ • \.ilA/AC 
VERA \1 ITll 
GARRL I I \ 11TH 
ATLANT IC COA l AL LA;'\O TITLf CO LLC 
YOL R AQ A I TRUCTOR LLC 
JO EPI I CATALA 0 
MOORE MO fORS I C 

EXBELT I.I 
LOWF. llOMF CE TER I C 

AMO NT 
9,238.94 

87.132.95 
2.146.00 

89.00 
425.00 
426.00 
327.00 

67.62 
22.54 

449.40 
60.00 

360.00 
140.00 
79 00 

140 00 
7.382.10 
1.341.81 

600.00 
270.00 

36.369.32 
500.00 
265.00 

55.01 
944.69 
285.00 

53.70 
2,730.55 

473.21 
5,475.00 

32.50 
373.04 

19.039.00 
16-.20 
1:w.oo 
99.63 

500.00 
500.00 
285.00 

44.09 
32.73 

11 0.00 
228.14 
182.43 
500.00 

1,4 14.50 
74.06 
87.72 
96. 12 

1,540.00 
47 .20 

1.5:24.00 
35.00 
80.00 

200.00 
300.00 
240.00 

40.00 
479.95 
604.37 

I.JO 1.37 
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T RANS NBR 
370435 
370436 
370437 
370438 
370439 
370440 
370441 
370442 
370443 
370444 
370445 
370446 
370447 
370448 
370449 
3704 0 
370451 
370452 
370453 
370454 
370455 
370456 
370457 
3704 8 
3 0459 
370460 
37046 1 
370462 
370463 
370464 
370465 
370466 
370467 
370468 
370469 
370470 
370471 
3 704 7'.! 
370473 
370474 
370475 
370476 
3704 
370478 
370479 
370480 
370481 
370482 
370483 
370484 
370485 
370486 
370487 
370488 
370489 
370490 
37049 1 
370492 
370493 
370494 

DATE 
0810212018 
08/02120 18 
08/02/20 18 
08102120 18 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 '2018 
08 02 2018 
0810212018 
08/0212018 
08/02/2018 
08/02 '2018 
08 02 '2018 
08 02 '2018 
08 02 '201 8 
08 02 201 8 
08 02 2018 
0810212018 
08102/2018 
08/0212018 
08/02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02'2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02'2018 
08/02 2018 
08/02 -018 
08102 - 018 
08 0212018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 '2018 
08/02/2018 
0810212018 
08/02 2018 
08/02/2018 
08/02 -018 
08 02 20 18 
08 02 2018 
08 02 20 18 
08102 2018 
08102 20 18 
0810212018 
08102 2018 
08102 2018 
08102/2018 
08 022018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 '2018 
08 02 -018 
08102 2018 
08 02'2018 
08 02 2018 
08 0212018 
08102/2018 
08102 _018 
08 02 2018 

\"ENDOR 
MU ICIPAL EMERGE CY EKVICI:: I C 
KELLY LORRAINE HAML1 1 
KYLE J\NDERSON 
ALEX MIKLO 
W&G MAI 'TE 'A 1CE 
PE 'GUI RA DOM HO E LLC 
KRA lJ. • OCIATES fNC 
TEWART & TEVE SO FDDA LLC 

C I:: R IG ATURE CLEA 'I G 
TRI OVA-FLORIDA I C 
SK ECI IER U A INC 
RO ALO NICHELSON 
MICllAEL EDWARD HAMILTO 
A, DER E A DRE CO ULTI GE GI EER I C 

CRIPP . P OPERATl1 G LLC 
CATI f[DRAL CORPORATIO 
PRG AMERICA LLC 
U IFIR T CORPORATIO 
OKE PORT I C 
SITt.01 E LA DSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 
GOTTA GO GREEN ENTERPI E INC 
BAR /\LOU VE TURES LLC 
EGP DOCUME T SOLUTIO LLC 
CRO . ·ovc.R Ml ION 

'ORTH AMERICA OFFICE OLUTIO I 'C 
GARY MOORE I 'C 
MO OPRICE I 1C 
EA TER PIPELI ECON TR CTIO I C 
EDWARD ILLIDGE 
COLTO PARKER 
REBECCA CAR WELL 
MATllE ON TRI-GAS I C 
PI::OPU: READY I C 
BETTY K VOGT 
UNITED AGAI T POVERTY I C 
E llLY GOUGE 
CA ARX GROUP I C 
COLE AUTO UPPLY I C 
PAULI E J VOTAPKA 
ALLA D KELLERMA 
ADVA CCD ROOFI G I C 
THOMA R PILIERO 
GOVDIRECT INC 
MIC! IAEL REED 
CORE & MAI 1 LP 
ADVA, IAGE GOLF CARS I C 
STEWART MATERI ALS LLC 
GOMEZ BROTHERS IRRIGATIO LLC 
WOER ER AG RI BUSI E LLC 
BOTTOM . UP BEVERAGE 0 1" FLORIDA LLC 
U IVER AL PUBLIC PROCUREME 'T 
THER, ELL MILL 
CHA GE 1 IEALTHCARE LLC 

HAWN MC CLAI 
CHEER CO TRUCTIO GROUP LLC 
DA IEL MITH 
TAYLOR A E HATTO 
VIKI GLAND CAPING LLC 
TACEY WILLIAM 

HAYE CO, TRUCTIO GO P I C 

AMO NT 
2,246.28 

240.00 
350.00 

50.00 
9.490.00 

44 ".05 
265.943.29 

60.12 
850.00 

2.3 16.46 
72,16 
60.00 

300.00 
7.665.00 

"74.40 
1,439.53 

417.69 
837.0 1 
771.40 
279.25 
118.88 
111.81 

1,049.41 
12.500.00 

17.74 
475,00 

2,781.30 
1,075.00 

50.00 
60.00 
30.00 

7,829.64 
20, 180. 18 

"37.20 
10.205.00 

50.00 
7,432. 10 
1,843.61 

404.45 
16. 150.00 

567.244.76 
40.00 

164.46 
40.00 
89,95 

102.04 
4.772.42 
3.921 .00 

586.00 
640.00 
300.00 

60.00 
32,763.83 

20.00 
10.00 

133.32 
310.00 

7.500.00 
120.00 
100.00 

4 



TRAN BR 
370495 
370496 
370497 
370498 
370499 
370500 
370501 
370502 
370503 
370504 
370505 
370506 
370'07 
370508 
370509 
370510 
370· 11 
370512 
370513 
370514 
370515 
370516 
37051 
370518 
370519 
370520 
370521 
370522 
370523 
370524 
370525 
370526 
37052i 
37052 
370529 
370530 
37053 1 
370532 
370533 
370534 
37053 

Grand Total : 

DATE 
0810212018 
0810212018 
08/02/20 18 
08102 _018 
08 02 12018 
08'02 '20 18 
08 0212018 
08 02 '2018 
08 02'2018 
08 02/2018 
08/02/20 18 
08102120 18 
08102/2018 
08102 '2018 
0810212018 
08102 '2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 '2018 
08102 '2018 
08/02/201 8 
08/02/2018 
08/02/20 18 
08 02 '20 18 
08 '022018 
08/02120 18 
08 02'20 18 
08 '02 20 18 
0802 '20 18 
0810212018 
08/02/2018 
08/02'2018 
08'02 '2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 2018 
08 02 '2018 
08 '02'2018 
08 022018 
08 02 '2018 
08/02/2018 
08/02/2018 
08 '022018 

EN DOR 
BEST TRAIN! G CHOOL 
SO ATA VERO BEACH 
KENYATTA JOH ON 
JUDITH ROBERT 
XL ERVICE OLUTIO I C 
GUY EWTO 
EDWI AMORRI 
LE1 A VA METER 
FRANCE M OTICE 
RUT! I PETER 0 
JES IE ROWE 
JOH TERRA OVA 
CHARLOTIE C TOPLIFF 
ELIZABETH C TRAUB 
A EJWILLI 
ELIZABET! I LEE WOODY 
ROBERT MALI 
\ ILLIAM MCLAUGHLI 
SUSIE LAI G 
CAROLA LA I:. 
WH ITEHI LL, CLIFFORD L 
BRA DT APPLIA CE SERVICE I C 
JOH A D BEVERLY MAHER 
HAROLD E KURZWEG 
ROBERT C HIGHT 
ELMER THOMA T HEBERT 
DIA E HAZARD 
ALLE HARTY 
HELE GRl:.EI\ 
ROBERT J GA NO 
RAY:v10ND DECK 
A AM DAVI 
KATHLEE M CO LEY 

UZA ' 1E CAR ELL 
GWYN M CAM PBELL 
Tl 'AB ELL 
PArRICIA M BLACKWOOD 
ROBERT L OATEMAN 
0 CAR E BA 
ROY BENCE 
VIRGI IA BE !::.DUCE 

AMOU T 
749.00 

1,275.00 
60.00 
24 .00 
50.00 
90.79 
87.58 

300.00 
492.-10 

50.00 
196.80 
93 .55 
80.90 
50.00 

100.00 
89.76 

100.00 
19.47 
50.00 
25.00 

5 16.80 
146.78 
80.04 

740.00 
211.64 
92.41 
25.00 

461 .06 
79.0 1 
96.76 
90.64 

205.00 
475.60 
518.00 
114.16 
566.00 
50.00 

11 3.24 
82.08 
95.2 1 
74.7 1 

1,576,953.55 
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TRANS. NBR 
1013637 
1013638 
1013639 
101 3640 
101364 1 
1013642 
1013643 
10 13644 
I 013645 
1013646 
1013647 
1013648 
10 13649 
101 3650 
1013651 

Grand Tota l: 

ELECTRONIC PAYMENT - VISA CARD 

DATE 
07 _7/2018 
08/0112018 
08/01 12018 
08/0 1/20 18 
08/01 /20 18 
08101 12018 
08/0112018 
08/0112018 
08/01 120 18 
08/01 12018 
08/01 /2018 
08/01/2018 
08/01 /20 18 
08/0 112018 
08101/2018 

VENDOR 
COMCAST 
PARKS RE TAL & SALES INC 
ROBfNSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY fNC 
METAL CULVERTS 
MIKES GARAGE & WRECKER SERVICE I C 
RECORDED BOOKS LLC 
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE 
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 
RECHTIEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 
SPINNAKER VERO fNC 
L&L DISTRIBUTORS 
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC 
FPS OFFICE SOLUTJONS LLC 
ALLIED DIVERSIFIED OF VERO BEACH LLC 

EXA IR LLC 

AMOUNT 
84.90 

451.75 
1,249.88 
5,622.85 

165.00 
478.20 

3.491.08 
594.00 
114.95 
300.00 
544.02 

8.213.00 
1.540.57 

85.00 
1.274.02 

24,209.22 



ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS - WIRE & ACH 

TRANS NBR DATE VENDOR AMOUNT 
6081 07/27/2018 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CORP 10,942.44 
6082 07/27/2018 IRC FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOC 9,468.32 
6083 07/2712018 TEAMSTERS LOCAL UN ION #769 5,340.50 
6084 07/27/2018 NATIONWIDE SOLUTIONS RETIREME T INC 53,298.41 
6085 07127/2018 NATIONWIDE SOLUTIONS RETIREM ENT INC 4,020.25 
6086 07/2712018 IRC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 8, 150.64 
6087 07/27/2018 IRC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 22,708.30 
6088 07/27/2018 I R C HEAL TH INSURANCE - TRUST 625,310.88 
6089 07/31/2018 FLSDU 6, 183.45 
6090 07/3112018 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF FLORIDA INC 35,900.00 
6091 07/31/2018 IRS-PAYROLL TAXES 395,965.83 
6092 07/31/2018 HIGHMARK STOP LOSS 18,194.12 
6093 07/31/2018 EDUCATION FOUNDATION OF I DIA RIVERCOU TY 44,759.30 
6094 07/31/2018 ATLANTIC COASTAL LA D TITLE CO LLC 10,889.60 
6095 08/0112018 ST LUCIE BATTERY & TIRE CO 1,000.00 
6096 08/01/2018 CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 84,440.4 1 
6097 08/01 /2018 INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF 3,799,93 1.31 
6098 08/01 /2018 I DIAN RIVER COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS 89,137.84 
6099 08/01/2018 SENIOR RESOURCE ASSOCIATION 318,231.63 

P-CARD 08/01 /2018 TD BANK, N.A. 20,182.69 
6100 08/02/2018 AMERICA FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO 18,200.34 
6101 08/02/2018 RUSSELL PAYNE f C 81,448.47 
6102 08/02/20 18 ALLSTATE 224.14 
6103 08/02/20 18 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 7,267.07 

Grand Total: 5,671,195.94 


